

## أميريكان هوم أشورانس كومباني - فرع دبي American Home Assurance Company (Dubai Br.)

One Sheikh Zayed Road, Trade Center First, Floor 27 The H Hotel Complex, PO Box 40569, Dubai, UAE

T +971450961111F +97143522186 www.aig.ae

## **Initial Disclosure Document**

American Home Assurance Company (Dubai Branch)

The H Hotel Complex, 27th Floor, Trade Center First, PO Box 40569, Dubai, UAE

**Who Regulates Us:** American Home Assurance Company (Dubai Branch) with Commercial Registration No: 613392 is a general insurance company authorised by the United Arab Emirates Insurance Authority with License No: 079 to effect and carry out non-investment contracts of insurance.

Which Services we provide to you: American Home Assurance Company (Dubai Branch) is part of American International Group Inc. (US), a leading international insurance organization serving customers in more than 90 countries and jurisdictions. American Home Assurance Company (Dubai Branch) provides a range of general (non-investment) insurance products and services to businesses and retail clients. For more information about our Products and Services please visit: <a href="https://www.aig.ae/">https://www.aig.ae/</a>

**Online Sales Process:** During the online sales process we may ask some questions to narrow down the selection of products that we will provide details on. You will then need to make your own choice on how to proceed. If you have any doubts on the right plan, we highly recommend consulting your insurance advisor.

**Your Right to Complain:** We believe you deserve a courteous, fair and prompt service. If there is any occasion when our service does not meet your expectations please contact us using the appropriate contact details below, providing the Policy/Claim Number and the name of the Policyholder/Insured Person to help us deal to with your comments quickly.

## American Home Assurance Company (Dubai Branch)

PO Box 40569, Dubai, UAE Attn: AIG Complaints Team,

Phone: 509 6111

Email: servicecenter-me@aig.com

You will receive a written acknowledgment within two (2) working days from the date of complaint notification, explaining our complaints handling process. Within five (5) working days from the date of complaint acknowledgment our Complaints Team will provide either a final response or a notification for additional time required for further investigation of the complaint which would typically not exceed ten (10) working days. A final response or a written explanation on the complaint findings will be provided to you within three (3) weeks of the date of complaint acknowledgment.

If you are dissatisfied with the response to the complaint, you have the right to refer your complaint to the United Arab Emirates Insurance Authority online <a href="https://ia.gov.ae/en/ia/contact-us">https://ia.gov.ae/en/ia/contact-us</a> or by calling 800(IAUAE)42823 or 971 2499 0111